

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7827

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 May 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for the outstanding information relating to your FOI request reference FOI/GS/ID 7827.

## You asked:

Thank you for responding to my FOI for Ophthalmology request but there are a few questions which you have not provided any information for. Can you review these questions below and email back with answers:

- 1. When is the current contract for IOLs (Intraocular lenses) in Ophthalmology up for renewal? Please provide contract end date and extension options.
- 2. When is your Phaco machinery (for cataracts) contract up for renewal? Please provide contract end date and extension options.
- 3. When is your VR machinery (for vitreoretinal) contract up for renewal? Please provide contract end date and extension options.
- 6. Who is your current IOL provider and what brand of IOL you currently use?
- 9. How many Phaco machines do you have and what are the age of these machines?
- 10. How many VR machines do you have and what are the age of these machines?

## Trust response:

1. End date - September 2026

Extension options - No extension option

2. End date - September 2026

Extension options - No extension option

3. End date - September 2026

Extension options - No extension options

- 6. IOL provider B&L
  - IOL brand B&L,
- 9. We have 7 Phaco units, 5 were new in 2015 and 2 in 2020
- 10. We have no VR machines